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11th IARU REGION 1 YOUTH ARDF
CHAMPIONSHIPS

17.06.2010

Jury and team leaders meeting I1.:
Welcoming

Opening

Starting list

Bulletin 3 / information for competitors 144 MHz

18.06.2010 / 144 MHz

Course information:

Band: 144 MHz

Courses: M15: searched transmitters 1,2,3,4,5,MO, length 5,0 km
W15: searched transmitters 1,2,3,4, MO, length 4,2 km

Time limit: 150 min.

Map: Bojnice, scale 1:10 000, E 5m

Jury and team leaders meeting Il./a:

Approving results 144 MHz W15

Information for competitors 3,5 MHz

Interruption of meeting due protests of CZE against the transmission of TX5

Jury and team leaders meeting II1./b:

Discusion about the protests. Jury decided that the level of signal of TX5 was lower in
time period of heavy rain (cca 11:30-12:10). Voting about the reason of lower signal
level: 3 for ,technical problems®, 8 for ,propagation condition was changed due
weather".

Approving results 144 MHz M15, voting 11 for YES.

19.06.2010 / 3,5 MHz

Course information:

Band: 3,5 MHz

Courses: M15: searched transmitters 1,2,3,4,5,MO, lenght 5,1 km
W15: searched transmitters 1,3,4,5, MO, lenght 4,9 km

Time limit: 150 min.

Map: Bojnice, scale 1:10 000, E 5m

Jury and team leaders meeting III.:
Results of 3,5 MHz were approved

Unofficial Jury and team leaders meeting:
Discussion about future of Youth Championships & ARDF.



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010
2 meter band

Competition: 18.06.2010 from 9.30
Band/Limit: 2-m-band / 150 min
Competitors: MI15=36 W15=30 / =66

Place Name Club Run time Fox StNo

Category M15

1. Deptulski Mateusz POLA 70'19 6 12
2. Kr4dl Adam SVK 78112 6 30

3. Zelenskiy Sergey RUSA 80'27 6 8

4. Filo Matus SVK 82'28 6 29
5. Ignas Gabsys LTU 85'04 6 31

6. Srom Jakub CZEA 89747 6 22

7. Sovyak Vladyslav UKRA 91'53 6 1

8. Bryukhovych Oleksiy UKRB 9744 6 4

9. Abramov Arsentiy UKRA 114'2¢6 6 3
10. Sovyak Volodymyr UKRA 118'22 6 2
11. Bakala Dalibor CZEB 119'38 6 26
12. Tihole Tadej SVN 130'07 6 39
13. Piskad¢ Marin CRO 142'49 6 35
14. Simac¢ek Martin CZEA 42'48 5 21
15. Algirdas Bartkevicius LTU 48'39 5 32
16. Roman Balint HUN 82'49 5 17
17. Polak Robert CZEB 84'26 5 24
18. Nalepko Mateusz POLA 86'52 5 13
19. Struski Lino CRO 113'41 5 36
20. Hladik Pavel CZEA 124'15 5 23
21. Gumbrecht Johannes GER 135'02 5 18
22. Poryazov Stanimir BGR 66'35 4 27
23. Stein Nils GER 92'20 4 20
24. Friedrich Christian GER 116'39 4 19
25. KuZner Marko SVN 12747 4 37
26. Hruby Vaclav CZEB 132'18 4 25
27. Nagornyy Mark RUSA 143'28 4 9
28. Chabros Maciej POLB 146'56 4 15
29. Semenov Nazariy UKRB 148'38 4 5
30. Dominiak Kamil POLB 81'06 3 14
31. Zelié& Jure SVN 93'53 3 38
al. Chernov Aleksei RUSA 151'16 5 11
dg. Menchenkov Anton RUSB 121'24 1 10
dg. JanZek Gregor CRO 140'03 1 34
dg. Dévényi Kristof HUN 158'49 1 16
dg. Gegov Anton BGR not compl 0 28



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010

2 meter band
Competition: 18.06.2010

Band/Limit:
Competitors:

Category W15

1.

~ IO Ww N

11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
dg.
dg.

Smirnova Ekaterina
Naumenko Luchana
Belova Angelina
BZatkova Katerina
Rudneva Olga
Tolstykh Anastasia
Zelei Andrea

Naworol Sylwia
Franova Veronika
Valcheva Daniela
KosSutova Katarina
Budaeva Elena
Dolnikova Veronika
Cufer Anna

Lucija Séur
Dvoradkova Martina
Hmytron Nataliya
Herashchenko Dianora
Valcheva Stanimira
Lekan Lidia
Charkovska Margaryta
Oplova Anna

Sadlova Petra
Kondrasheva Arina
Barna Szilvia
Kostenko Viktoriya
Stokelj Maru3a
Ovchinnikova Tatiana
Henke Christin

Samec Jerneja

from 9.30

2-m-band / 150 min
M15=36 W15=30 / =66

RUSA
UKRA
RUSA
CZEA
UKRB
RUSA
HUN
POL
CZEA
BGR
SVK
RUSB
SVK
SVN
CRO
CZEB
UKRA
UKRA
BGR
POL
UKRB
CZEA
CZEB
RUSB
HUN
UKRB
SVN
RUSB
GER
SVN

57'20
59128
67'27
68'52
69'56
70'22
75'16
75'16
76'03
80'06
86'33
87'13
87758
92'45
93'01
94'21
94'52
95'58
97'22
97'24
102'21
103'18
109'22
111'55
130'05
136'00
116'38
100'53
163'02

not compl
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58
52
57
68
54
59
66
63
69
73
75
62
76
78
77
72
53
51
74
64
55
70
71
60
65
56
80
61
67
79



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010

2 meter band
Competition: 18.06.2010

Band/Limit:
Competitors:

T e a m - Rating

Place Name

Category M15

1.

10.

11.

12.

Kral Adam
Filo Matus

Sovyak Vladyslav
Abramov Arsentiy
Sovyak Volodymyr

Srom Jakub
Simacek Martin

Hladik Pavel

Ignas Gabsys

Algirdas Bartkevicius

Deptulski Mateusz
Nalepko Mateusz

Bakala Dalibor
Polak Robert
Hruby Vaclav

Piskac¢ Marin
Struski Lino

Zelenskiy Sergey
Nagornyy Mark

Bryukhovych Oleksiy
Semenov Nazariy

Tihole Tade]j
KuZner Marko
Zelid Jure

Gumbrecht Johannes
Stein Nils
Friedrich Christian

Chabros Maciej
Dominiak Kamil

from 9.30
2-m-band / 150 min
M15=36 W15=30 / =66

UKRA
UKRA
UKRA

CZEA
CZEA
CZEA

LTU
LTU

POLA
POLA

CZEB
CZEB
CZEB

CRO
CRO

RUSA
RUSA

UKRB
UKRB

SVN
SVN
SVN

GER
GER
GER

POLB
POLB

Run time

78712
82'28

91'53
11426
118'22

89'47
42748
124115

85704
48739

70'19
86'52

11938
84'26
132'18

142749
113741

80'27
143'28

9744
148'38

130'07
12747
93'53

135'02
92'20
116'39

146'56
81'06

Fox

Total-Rt

16040

206'19

132735

133743

157'11

204'04

25630

223'55

246'22

257754

227'22

228'02

12

11

11

11

11

11

10

10

10



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010

2 meter band
Competition: 18.06.2010

Band/Limit:
Competitors:

Category W15

1.

10.

11.

Smirnova Ekaterina
Belova Angelina
Tolstykh Anastasia

BZatkova Katerina
Franova Veronika
Oplova Anna

Naumenko Luchana
Hmytron Nataliya
Herashchenko Dianora

Rudneva Olga
Charkovska Margaryta
Kostenko Viktoriya

Naworol Sylwia
Lekan Lidia

Kosutovd Katarina
Dolnikova Veronika

Valcheva Daniela
Valcheva Stanimira

Budaeva Elena
Kondrasheva Arina
Ovchinnikova Tatiana

Dvorakovd Martina
Sadlovéa Petra

Zelei Andrea
Barna Szilvia

Cufer Anna
Stokelj Marusa

from 9.30

2-m-band / 150 min
M15=36 W15=30 / =66

RUSA
RUSA
RUSA

CZEA
CZEA
CZEA

UKRA
UKRA
UKRA

UKRB
UKRB
UKRB

POL
POL

SVK
SVK

BGR
BGR

RUSB
RUSB
RUSB

CZEB
CZEB

HUN
HUN

SVN
SVN

57720
67'27
70'22

68'52
76'03
103'18

59'28
94752
95758

69'56
10221
136'00

75'16
97'24

86'33
87'58

80'06
97122

87'13
111755
100753

9421
109'22

75'16
130'05

92745
116'38
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12447

144'55

154'20

172717

172740

174131

177'28

199708

20343

205'21

209'23

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010
80 meter band

Competition: 19.06.2010 from 9.30
Band/Limit: 80-m-band / 150 min
Competitors: M15=35 W15=30 / =65

Place Name Club Run time Fox StNo

Category M15

1. Srom Jakub CZEA 44'58 6 22

2. Algirdas Bartkevicius LTU 48'27 6 32

3. Zelenskiy Sergey RUSA 55'19 6 8

4. Ignas Gabsys LTU 56'56 6 31

5. Menchenkov Anton RUSB 62'22 6 10

6. Deptulski Mateusz POLA 65'20 6 12

7. Nagornyy Mark RUSA 65'34 6 9

8. Sima&ek Martin CZEA 67'34 6 21

9. Hladik Pavel CZEA 70'18 6 23
10. Zelid¢ Jure SVN 7025 6 38
11. Stein Nils GER 75711 6 20
12. Sovyak Vladyslav UKRA 76'18 6 1
13. Poldk Robert CZEB 79'29 6 24
14. Chernov Aleksei RUSA 79'57 6 11
15. Nalepko Mateusz POLA 80'58 6 13
16. Filo Matus SVK 86'30 6 29
17. Friedrich Christian GER 86'38 6 19
18. Tihole Tadej SVN 89'22 6 39
19. Sovyak Volodymyr UKRA 90'26 6 2
20. Bakala Dalibor CZEB 92'48 6 26
21. KuZner Marko SVN 92'56 6 37
22. Kral Adam SVK 93'16 6 30
23. Chabros Maciej POLB 94147 6 15
24. Dominiak Kamil POLB 95'09 6 14
25. Semenov Nazariy UKRB 95'13 6 5
26. Piskad& Marin CRO 98'33 6 35
27. JanZek Gregor CRO 101'16 6 34
28. Abramov Arsentiy UKRA 102113 6 3
29. Bryukhovych Oleksiy UKRB 112104 6 4
30. Romén Balint HUN 117'03 6 17
31. Dévényi Kristédf HUN 12754 6 16
32. Struski Lino CRO 135707 5 36
33. Gumbrecht Johannes GER 101'03 4 18
34. Poryazov Stanimir BGR 122'28 3 27
dg. Gegov Anton BGR 34'56 1 28
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European Youth ARDF Championships 2010
80 meter band

Competition: 19.06.2010 from 9.30
Band/Limit: 80-m-band / 150 min
Competitors: MI15=35 W15=30 / =65

Category W15

1. Smirnova Ekaterina RUSA 55749
2. Kos3utova Katarina SVK 56'38
3. Rudneva Olga UKRB 61'08
4., Herashchenko Dianora UKRA 64'58
5. Naumenko Luchana UKRA 66'29
6. Charkovska Margaryta UKRB 66'42
7. Barna Szilvia HUN 7145
8. Franova Veronika CZEA 73'06
9. Hmytron Nataliya UKRA 75'20
10. Dvotrakova Martina CZEB 7535
11. Sa4dlova Petra CZEB 77'06
12. Kondrasheva Arina RUSB 77'23
13. Budaeva Elena RUSB 78108
14. Cufer Anna SVN 82'22
15. Belova Angelina RUSA 82'33
16. Bzatkova Katerina CZEA 82'37
17. Ovchinnikova Tatiana RUSB 82'55
18. Oplové& Anna CZEA 85'17
19. Kostenko Viktoriya UKRB 86'08
20. Lekan Lidia POL 86'31
21. Zelei Andrea HUN 91'46
22. Dolnikova Veronika SVK 91'50
23. Stokelj Marusa SVN 97'34
24. Naworol Sylwia POL 97142
25. Tolstykh Anastasia RUSA 112'00
26. Valcheva Stanimira BGR 112'41
27. Lucija Séur CRO 130'35
28. Samec Jerneja SVN 98'11
29. Henke Christin GER 110'16
30. Valcheva Daniela BGR 81'13
! | r
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58
75
54
51
52
55
65
69
53
72
71
60
62
78
57
68
61
70
56
64
66
76
80
63
59
74
77
79
67
73



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010

80 meter band

Run time

Fox

Total-Rt

Competition: 19.06.2010 from 9.30
Band/Limit: 80-m-band / 150 min
Competitors: M15=35 W15=30 / =65
T e a m - Rating
Place Name Team
Category M15
1. Algirdas Bartkevicius LTU
Ignas Gabsys LTU
2. Srom Jakub CZEA
Sima&ek Martin CZEA
Hladik Pavel CZEA
3. Zelenskiy Sergey RUSA
Nagornyy Mark RUSA
Chernov Alekseil RUSA
4. Deptulski Mateusz POLA
Nalepko Mateusz POLA
5. Zeli¢ Jure SVN
Tihole Tadej SVN
KuZner Marko SVN
6. Stein Nils GER
Friedrich Christian GER
Gumbrecht Johannes GER
7. Sovyak Vladyslav UKRA
Sovyak Volodymyr UKRA
Abramov Arsentiy UKRA
8. Poldk Robert CZEB
Bakala Dalibor CZEB
9. Filo Matus SVK
Kr4l Adam SVK
10. Chabros Maciej POLB
Dominiak Kamil POLB
11. Piskac¢ Marin CRO
Janzek Gregor CRO
Struski Lino CRO
12. Semenov Nazariy UKRB
Bryukhovych Oleksiy UKRB
13. Rcman Balint HUN
Dévényl Kristédf HUN
L

48127
56'56

44758
6734
70'18

55"19
65'34
79'57

65'20
80'58

70'25
89122
92'56

75'11
86'38
101'03

76'18
90'26
102'13

79'29
92'48

86'30
93'16

9447
95'09

98133
101'16
135'07

95'13
112704

117'03
127'54
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105'23

112732

120'53

146'18

159'47

161'49

166'44

172717

17946

189'56

199'49

20717

244'57

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12

12



European Youth ARDF Championships 2010
80 meter band

Competition: 19.06.2010 from 9.30
Band/Limit: 80-m-band / 150 min
Competitors: M15=35 W15=30 / =65

Category W15

1. Rudneva Olga UKRB 61'08 5 127'50 10
Charkovska Margaryta UKRB 66'42 5
Kostenko Viktoriya UKRB 86'08 5

2. Herashchenko Dianora UKRA 64'58 5 131'27 10
Naumenko Luchana UKRA 66'29 5
Hmytron Nataliya UKRA 75'20 5

3. Smirnova Ekaterina RUSA 55'49 5 138'22 10
Belova Angelina RUSA 82'33 5
Tolstykh Anastasia RUSA 112700 5

4. KoSutova Katarina SVK 56'38 5 148'28 10
Dolnikova Veronika SVK 91'50 5

5. Dvotréakova Martina CZEB 75'35 5 152'41 10
Sadlova Petra CZEB 77'06 5

6. Kondrasheva Arina RUSB 77'23 5 155'31 10
Budaeva Elena RUSB 78708 5
Ovchinnikova Tatiana RUSB 82'55 5

7. Franova Veronika CZEA 73'06 5 15543 10
Bzatkova Katerina CZEA 82'37 5
Oplova Anna CZEA 85'17 5

8. Barna Szilvia HUN 71'45 5 163'31 10
Zelei Andrea HUN 91'46 5

9. Cufer Anna SVN 82'22 5 179'56 10
Stokelj Maru3a SVN 97"'34 5
Samec Jerneja SVN 98'11 4

10. Lekan Lidia POL 86'31 5 184'13 10
Naworol Sylwia POL 9742 5

11. Valcheva Stanimira BGR 11241 5 193'54 8
Valcheva Daniela BGR 81'13 3
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EYAC 2010 PARTICIPANTS OVERVIEW
Country ISO Club |(M15|W15 | Officials | Visitors | Total
Bulgaria BGR BFRA 2 2 1 5
Croatia CRO HRS 3 1 1 5
Czech Republic CZE CRC 6 5 2 13
Germany GER DARC 3 1 3 1 8
Hungary HUN | MRASZ | 2 2 1 5
Lithuania LTU LRMD 2 0 1 3
Poland POL PZK 4 2 1 7
Russia RUS SRR 4 6 4 14
Slovakia SVK SARA 2 2 1 5
Slovenia SVN ZRS 3 3 1 7
Ukraine UKR UARL 5 6 2 13
TOTAL 11 36 | 30 18 1 85

Organizing Committee members:

Chairman of the organizing committee: Roman Kudlac, OM3EI
Chairman of the international jury: Panayot Danev, LZ1US
Siting referee (Course planner 144 MHz):  Jozef Kral
Course planner 3,5 MHz: Jozef Simecek
Referee in the starting area: Stanislav Stancik
Referee in the finishing area: Jozef Fekiac, OM3CCE
Referees in the competition area: Milan Mitelman

Jan Tursky

Martin Kosut

Jan Kuriak

Jukub Kuriak
Miroslav Oravec

Secretary: Ingrid Stancikova
Graphic design: Ondrej Stehlik
Speaker: Ondrej Stehlik
Map supervisor: Jozef Kral
Network monitoring: Eman Bator
Timing / Sportldent: Maria Fekiacova
IT / web: Jozef Fekiac jr.
Refreshment: Zuzana Surinova

Multifunctional organizers: s, Alzbeta Stehlikova
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Roman Kudlac, OM3EI

Panayot Danev, LZ1US \6’5, H/o:km\ra }‘
=~ Chairman of the Organizing Committee

Chairman of the International J

Bojnice, 19.06.2010



